UNOFFICIAL COPY

BTN

Doc#: 1300844076 Fee: $46.00
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/08/2013 03:37 PM Pg: 1 of 5

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY
UID: 466b7b71-12a5-494b-ae51-9203d42bab30
DOCID _000681799082005N

RELEASE OFMORTCAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

KNOW ALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS thut Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. , is the mortgagee
(“*Mortgagee”) of that certain mortgage (“Mortgag:”) executed by DORSEY W MEANS, SHERMAN MEANS,
dated 10/28/2005 and recorded in the Recordet’s Gtnce of COOK County, in the state of llinois in Book N/A of
Official Records Page N/A as Document number 0532508130, and encumbering that certain property described
below. Mortgagee does hereby release, cancel and dischargesaid Mortgage.

Legal Description: Legal Description Attached.

Property Address: 2130 ROYAL RIDGE DR NORTHBROOQL L, 60062
PIN: (14-14-301-065-0000

WITNESS my hand this Zg / 24” [Q .

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

A s

Alka Mandalia, Assistant Vice President




1300844076 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgment
DOCID_000681799082005N
Attached to Release of Mortgage 41 Trust Deed by Corporation dated: l - Z,:‘t Y L

2 pages including this page
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

on \% 24 1 , before me, Mayra Daviia, Notary Public, personally appeared Alka Mandalia, Assistant
Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. , whose identity was proven to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person who he or she ckiims ‘o be and whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that hqfsigexecuted-th< same in his @uthorized capacity, and that by hi@
signature on the instrument the person, or enfity upon behaifo# which the person acted, exccuted the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, [ have hereunto set my hand and affixzd my notarial seal the day and year last written.

NEoare L-QC_. Yl

" Mayra Davila, Notary public

DORSEY W MEANS, SHERMAN MEANS
2130 Royal Ridge Dr
Northbrook, IL 60062

Mayra Davila
Notary Public
78] Me icopa County, Arizona
Y Wy Lz Explres 4-30-14
-

Document Prepared By and
When Recorded Retumn To:
ReconTrust Company, N.A.
2575 W. Chandler Blvd.
Mail Stop: AZ1-804-02-11
Chandler, AZ 85224




1300844076 Page: 3 of 5

..+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property Rddress: 2130 ROYAL RIDGE
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

PIN §#: 04-14-301-065

PARCEL I:

AN UNDIVIDED 17351 INTEREST IN {I) THAT CERTAIN GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER
22, 1996, BY AND BYTWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK, AS SUCCESSOR-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND
SAVINGS BANK UMDy LTRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29, 1591 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO.
94707, AS LESSOR ("LLSSORY), AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE, AND RECORDED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER UZ DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1936 AS
DOCUMENT NO. $6927871, I8/ AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE
DATED AS OF JANUARY 6, 1597 RY AND BETWEEN LESSOR AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AND
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF TI'E EWCORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON
FEBRUARY 28, 1997 AS DOCUMENT ‘NO.- 27141059, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN JOINDER TO
GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 7, 1997 BY THE ROYAL RIDGE HOMECWNERS
ASSOCIATION, AN ILLINOIS NOT FOR PIOFIT CORPORATION, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, I.LINCIS ON NOVEMBER 12, 1957 AS DOCUMENT NO.
97846934, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED FROM Tuve TO TIME {COLLECTIVELY, THE "GROUND
LEASEY) ; AND (II) THE LEASEHOLD BSTATE IN Td4E PREMISES (THE "PREMISES"} LEGALLY
DESCRIBED AS;

LOT 1 IN ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF
SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF TH& THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
THE VILLAGE OF NORTHBROOK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS, PURAVANT TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON
NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97818381.

COMMONLY KNWOWN AS TECHNY PARCEL E-1 LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE 7ZF WAUKEGAN ROAD,
S0UTH CF TECHNY ROAD, IN NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS.

ERCH WITH RESPECT SOLBLY TO THE BUILDING SITE IDENTIFIED AND LEGALLY WESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BUILDING SITE 58

BEING THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART QF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THEE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT TEEREQF RECORDED
NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER $7818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS
EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE COF 1010.85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88
DEGREES 55 MINUTEZS 06 SECONDS WEST 768.67 FEET TC THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATION FCR A DUPLEX RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2130 AND 2136 ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE);
THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT SEVEN (7) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT
WITH THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL, OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES
{Continued)

CASE NUMBER 05-00383




1300844076 Page: 4 of 5

. . UNOFFICIAL COPY

Py 4

04 SECONDS WEST 21.33 FEET; 2} SOUTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 8,17
FEET; 3) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 36.9%2 FEET; 4) NORTH 32
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 12,21 FERT; 5) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04
SECONDS WEST 5.75 FEET 6) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 15.28% FEET
7) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 2.00 FEET; THENCE NORIH 32
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST 4.00 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE
ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH
THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
55 SECONDS WEST 4.00 FEET; 2) NORTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 2.00
FEET; 3} NRTH 32 DEGRBES 21 MINUTES 56 SECCONDS WEST 15.29 FEET; 4) NORTH 57
DEGREES 38 MIPMITES 04 SECONDS EAST 5.75 FEET; 5) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56
SECONDS WEST "2.21 FEET; 6) NORTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECCNDS BAST 36.92
FEET; 7) SOUTH >« DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 8.17 FEET; 8) NORTH 57
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 0% SECONDS EAST 19.33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 56 SECONDS F4ST 23.33 FEET; WEST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A PARTY WALL
FOR SAID RESIDENCE 64.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; IN CCOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS (THE YBUILDING SITE") BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2130 ROYAL RIDGE
DRIVE, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOI® £4062.

BARCEL II:

FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDI®¥%Z AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS (BUT EXCLUDING THE
LAND) LOCATED CN THE BUILDING SITE LLCALLY DESCRIBED HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY
PORTION OF SUCH BUTLDING AND IMPROVEMENTS WIICH IS LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF THE
COMMON AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN UTCTARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE ROYVAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION DATED AS OF
NOVEMBRER 3, 1997, AND RECORDED WITH THE OFFICT ¢ THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOX
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1597 AS DOCUMENT M.. 97820006 (THE
"DECLARATION") , WHEICH IMPROVEMENTS CCNSIST OF A DWLT.LING UMIT (AS DEFINED IN THE
DECLARATION) ; SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF T4E\GROUND LEASE,

PARCEL III:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR THE BENEFIT OF S!JCH. PARCELS AS SET
FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION.

LIMITED COMMON AREA FOR BUILDING SITE 58

THAT PART OF LOT I IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANIE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
NOVEMBER 3, 1597 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING
AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTHE 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTRES 54
SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 1010.85 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 768.67 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR
CORNER OF A CONCRETE FCUNDATION FOR A DUPLEX RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2130 AND 2136
ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE); THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT NINE (9) COURSES AND
DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE BEXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1)
SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 21.33 FEET; 2) SOUTH 32 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 8.17 FPEBT; 3) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS

{Continued)




1300844076 Page: 5 of 5

- UNQFFICIAL COPY

L) £

WEST 36.12 FEET; 4} NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 12.21 FEET; 5)
SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 5.75 FEET; 6) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21
MINOTES 56 SECONDS WEST 15.29 FEET; 7) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS
WEST 2.00 FEET; 8} NORTH 32 SECONDS 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 8.00 FEET; 9)
NORTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 2.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES
21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EXTERIOR FOUMNDATION WALIL OF SAID RESIDENCE
9.50 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04
SECONDS WEST 5.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DECGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 18.00
FEET; THENCE NORTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDZ EAST 14.75 FEET; THENCE
AIONG A LI.E FOLLOWING THE NEXT TWO (2) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH
THE EXTERICOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) SCUTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAGT 12.21 FEET; 2) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS

WEST 5.75 FERT; TPZENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECCNDS EAST 5.79 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGIFNTJIG, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




